OP \$265.00 210653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		10/28/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weston Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Weston Way
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19380
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Weston Solutions (IPR), Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Weston Way
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19380
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2106533	AIRMATE	
Registration Number:	2148797	ALL THINGS ENVIRONMENTAL	
Registration Number:	2242360	ENVIRONMENTAL ETCETERA	
Registration Number:	1742803	GEOLIS	
Registration Number:	1740942	GEOLIS	
Registration Number:	1419415	WSI WESTON SERVICES, INC.	
Registration Number:	2529041	KNOWLEDGE SYSTEMS AND SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2738125	AUDITFAST	
Registration Number:	2765434	WESTON SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	76404910	PLANNING RECOVERY RESUMPTION BUSINESS CO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

TRADEMARK

900383211 REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Accord Noland

SIGNATURE: /ban/

DATE SIGNED: 10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=01. Trademark Reel 2583 Frame 342#page1.tif source=01. Trademark Reel 2583 Frame 342#page2.tif

source=01. Trademark Reel 2583 Frame 342#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0985

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 28, 2016

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, a national banking association, in its capacity as successor to Fleet Capital Corporation as collateral and administrative agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, "Assignor"), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademark and service mark applications and trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Assignor hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to WESTON SOLUTIONS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Borrower"), and WESTON SOLUTIONS (IPR), INC., a Delaware corporation ("Weston IPR" and, collectively with Borrower, "Assignee"), as applicable, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 15, 2002, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 11, 2002, at Reel No. 2583, Frame 342 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

4632655_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0986

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (successor to Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent)

("Assignor")

Name: John Yankauskas

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States Trademarks and Service Marks</u>

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AIRMATE	2106533	10/21/1997
ALL THINGS ENVIRONMENTAL	2148797	4/7/1998
ENVIRONMENTAL ETCETERA	2242360	5/4/1999
GEOLIS	1742803	12/29/1992
GEOLIS AND DESIGN	1740942	12/22/1992
WSI WESTON SERVICES, INC. (AND DESIGN)	1419415	12/2/1986
KNOWLEDGE SYSTEMS AND SOLUTIONS	2529041	1/15/2002
AUDITFAST	2738125	7/15/2003
WESTON SOLUTIONS	2765434	9/16/2003

United States Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date
PLANNING RECOVERY RESUMPTION BUSINESS CONTINUITY PLANNING (AND DESIGN)	76/404910	5/9/2002

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks – Reel/Frame 2583/342 (Weston)

RECORDED: 10/31/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0988